

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT



For the meeting of: March 20, 2018

Date:

March 8, 2018

To:

Board of Supervisors

From:

Supervisor Ryan Sundberg

Subject:

National Surveyor's Week Proclamation.

RECOMMENDATION(S): That the Board of Supervisors adopt the Proclamation.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: The Humboldt County Board of Supervisors wishes to proclaim March 18 – March 24, 2018 as National Surveyor's Week in Humboldt County to bring awareness of the valuable contributions of the surveying profession to history, development and quality of life throughout Humboldt County.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: Board discretion.

ATTACHMENTS: Proclamation

Prepared by	Kath	y Hayes	Signature I gm St	
REVIEW: Auditor	County Counsel	D	Pick Marson	
TYPE OF ITEM: XX Consent Departmental Public Hearing Other PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:		Personnel	Risk Manager Other BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Upon motion of Supervisor Wilson Seconded by Supervisor Bass Ayes Bass, Fennell, Sundberg, Bohn, Wilson Nays Abstain Absent	
Board Order No			and carried by those members present, the Board hereby approves the recommended action contained in this Board report. Dated: 3/20/18 By: Kathy Hayes, Clerk of the Board	

PROCLAMATION

OF THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

National Surveyor's Week in the County of Humboldt

WHEREAS, land surveyors are counted among the founding leaders of our county and were instrumental in the formation of the layout of property boundaries in the United States, providing our citizens the opportunity to enjoy the American dream of property ownership; and

WHEREAS, United States Presidents George Washington, Thomas Jefferson, John Adams and Abraham Lincoln all served as surveyors, contributing to the historical mapping of America in its early years; and

WHEREAS, the surveying profession requires special education, training, the knowledge of mathematics, the related physical and applied sciences, and requirements of law for evidence; and

WHEREAS, surveyors are uniquely qualified and licensed to determine and describe land and water boundaries for the management of natural resources and protection of private and public property rights; and

WHEREAS, the continual advancements in instrumentation have required the surveyor to not only be able to understand and implement the methods of the past, but also to learn and employ modern technology in finding solutions to meet the challenges of time; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Humboldt County recognize the valuable contributions of the surveying profession to history, development, and quality of life throughout our country, and make important decisions based on the knowledge and expertise of licensed surveyors and mappers. The establishment of the week of March 18 through March 24, 2018 as National Surveyors Week is a fitting tribute to all surveyors.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims the week of March 18 through March 24, 2018 as National Surveyor's Week in Humboldt County.

Dated: March 20, 2018

Ryan Sundberg, Chair